

TITLE:	MISCELLANEOUS TRAINING MATERIALS/ PUBLICATIONS											
TERM:	JULY 1, 2002 thru JUNE 30, 2003											
	Page 01	of 02		P R O G R A M							B 5 0 7 - S	
	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PROGRAM B507-S			MCDONALD & EUDY Temple Hills, Maryland		MONROE GRAPHICS Rochester, New York		NATIONAL PRINT & COPY Beltsville, Maryland		NEWS PRINTING Claysburg, Pennsylvania		REPRODUC Gaithersbur
	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
I	PREPRESS:											
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <i>Camera Copy</i> ...											
	per page-----	707	1.00	707.00	2.60	1,838.20	1.75	1,237.25	1.50	1,060.50	6.00	
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <i>Electronic File</i> ...											
	per page-----	146	5.00	730.00	8.00	1,168.00	8.00	1,168.00	8.00	1,168.00	5.00	
	Illustrations:											
(c)	Line.....per illustration-----	15	5.00	75.00	6.00	90.00	10.00	150.00	5.00	75.00	7.00	
(d)	Composite Blueprint, Dylux, or similar Proofs...											
	per trim/page-size unit-----	100	1.00	100.00	1.30	130.00	3.00	300.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	
(e)	Color Key Proofs (3-M or similar) per color,											
	per trim/page-size unit-----	20	5.00	100.00	17.50	350.00	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	6.00	
(f)	System Timework.....per hour-----	2	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00	75.00	
II	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Saddle-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding . . . per page . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	72	6.50	468.00	7.60	547.20	5.00	360.00	8.00	576.00	5.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	3600	0.15	540.00	0.30	1,080.00	0.50	1,800.00	0.15	540.00	0.30	
(b)	Perfect-Bound: Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding . . . per page . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	340	5.00	1,700.00	9.00	3,060.00	10.00	3,400.00	6.00	2,040.00	5.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	17000	0.23	3,910.00	0.36	6,120.00	0.35	5,950.00	0.15	2,550.00	0.30	
(c)	Looseleaf Product: Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl., Binding . . . per page . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	440	5.00	2,200.00	7.60	3,344.00	5.00	2,200.00	7.00	3,080.00	6.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	22828	0.19	4,337.32	0.38	8,674.64	0.15	3,424.20	0.15	3,424.20	0.38	
(d)	Complete Cover. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	150.00	750.00	295.00	1,475.00	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00	125.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	250	3.00	750.00	3.60	900.00	30.00	7,500.00	5.00	1,250.00	7.00	
(e)	Tabbed Dividers: Printing 1 or 2 Sides in a Single Ink Color, incl., Die-Cutting & Inserting . . . per divider . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	9	75.00	675.00	65.00	585.00	20.00	180.00	10.00	90.00	50.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	485	3.00	1,455.00	4.10	1,988.50	2.00	970.00	3.00	1,455.00	20.00	
(f)	Additional Color(s): Printing Text, Cover, or Divider in (an Add'l Color) . . . per color, per page . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	40.00	120.00	24.00	72.00	25.00	75.00	20.00	60.00	50.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	150	0.50	75.00	0.75	112.50	0.50	75.00	2.00	300.00	1.50	
(g)	Varnish Covers 1 and 4. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	75.00	225.00	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00	100.00	300.00	50.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	150	1.00	150.00	0.50	75.00	0.50	75.00	1.00	150.00	1.00	
III	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Shrink-Film Wrap (includes Chipboard)...											
	per 100 packages-----	250	15.00	3,750.00	19.00	4,750.00	25.00	6,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	35.00	
(b)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves-----											
		13000	0.03	390.00	0.115	1,495.00	0.05	650.00	0.03	390.00	0.10	
(c)	Printing, Stamping, or Labeling Top, Ends, and Sides of Shipping Containers...											
	per container-----	196	1.50	294.00	1.15	225.40	1.25	245.00	2.00	392.00	1.50	
IV	PAPER: (PER 100 LEAVES).											
(a)	White Offset Book 75 g/m2 (50-lb)-----	15664	0.53	8,301.92	0.56	8,771.84	70.00	1,096,480.00	0.54	8,458.56	0.60	
(b)	White Writing 75 g/m2 (20-lb)-----	4250	0.55	2,337.50	0.56	2,380.00	70.00	297,500.00	0.54	2,295.00	0.60	
(c)	Colored Writing 75 g/m2 (20-lb)-----	1800	0.85	1,530.00	0.95	1,710.00	1.10	1,980.00	0.85	1,530.00	1.15	
(d)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Cover 215 g/m2 (80-lb)-----	300	4.00	1,200.00	3.05	915.00	5.50	1,650.00	8.00	2,400.00	4.50	
(e)	White Vellum-Finish Cover 135 g/m2 (50-lb)-----	100	2.50	250.00	2.15	215.00	4.00	400.00	3.00	300.00	2.55	
(f)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover 135 g/m2 (50-lb)-----	100	4.50	450.00	2.40	240.00	4.50	450.00	3.50	350.00	2.95	
(g)	White Index 200 g/m2 (110-lb)-----	385	3.00	1,155.00	2.60	1,001.00	4.00	1,540.00	4.00	1,540.00	1.54	
(h)	Colored Index 200 g/m2 (110-lb)-----	100	4.00	400.00	2.90	290.00	4.50	450.00	4.50	450.00	1.85	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$39,275.74		\$53,888.28		-----		\$39,874.26		
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$392.76	0.25%	\$134.72	2.00%	-----	0.25%	\$99.69	0.50%	
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$38,882.98		\$53,753.56		-----		\$39,774.57		
	AWARDED											

IONS, INC.
g, Maryland
COST
4,242.00
730.00
105.00
100.00
120.00
150.00
360.00
1,080.00
1,700.00
5,100.00
2,640.00
8,674.64
625.00
1,750.00
450.00
9,700.00
150.00
225.00
150.00
150.00
8,750.00
1,300.00
294.00
9,398.40
2,550.00
2,070.00
1,350.00
255.00
295.00
592.90
185.00
\$65,241.94
\$326.21
\$64,915.73